

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2184 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 8/15/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 10/2/2018 Final action:

Title: Authorization to Attend FGFOA and GFOA Annual Conferences and FGFOA School of Government

Finance

Sponsors:

Indexes: County Administrator, Travel Authorization

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------|
| 10/2/2018 | 1 | Board of County Commissioners | Approved staff's recommendation | |

Authorization to Attend FGFOA and GFOA Annual Conferences and FGFOA School of Government Finance The County Administrator is hereby confirming authorization to attend the 2018 FGFOA School of Governmental Finance; the 2019 GFOA Annual Conference; the 2019 FGFOA Annual Conference; and the quarterly meetings of the Treasure Coast Chapter of the Florida Government Finance Officers Association.